HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 201 by Senator Hewitt

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, line 1, after "<u>committee</u>" delete the comma "," and delete remainder of the line
and delete lines 2 through 4 and insert a period "."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 4, line 10, after "<u>committee</u>," delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the 6 line and delete lines 11 and 12 and insert a period "."

- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, delete line 4 and insert:

9"(5)(a) All votes taken in the meeting shall be by roll call vote.10(b) Notwithstanding the provisions of Subparagraph (a) of this11Paragraph, public bodies with a membership greater than fifty may conduct a12vote via an electronic mechanism that displays how each member voted as each13item is considered."

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, line 10, after "<u>committee</u>" and before the period "<u>.</u>" insert "<u>for a period of two</u>
 <u>years</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 5, line 18, after "<u>E.(1)</u>" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 19 and 20, and

- insert: "Each statewide body shall be limited to holding one-third of its annual meetings
 via electronic means as authorized by this Section."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 7, after "bodies" and before "shall" insert a comma "," and insert "exclusive
 of any affiliated advisory councils or committees,"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 25 On page 6, line 27, after "<u>conduct and</u>" and before "<u>members</u>" change "<u>its</u>" to "<u>their</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 7, between lines 5 and 6 insert:

28 "(5) The Traumatic Head and Spinal Cord Injury Trust Fund Advisory 29 Board. 30 (6) The board of directors of the Special School District."